

TNH224-2022 Asphalt Paving and Repairs			American Paving Inc. 8 Forest Ave. Glen Cove, NY 11542 (516)609-2109 <a href="mailto:Info@americanpavingcorp.com">Info@americanpavingcorp.com</a> Angelo Stanco			Aventura Construction Corp. 1101 Waerly Ave. Holtsville, NY 11742 (631)654-0660 <a href="mailto:Sales@aventuracorp.com">Sales@aventuracorp.com</a> John Fleming			Elite Parking area maintenance 1479 Montauk Hwy. Oakdale, NY 11786 (631)589-3640 <a href="mailto:Dominic@EliteLINY.com">Dominic@EliteLINY.com</a> Domenico Ianucci			John McGowan & Sons Inc. 323 Glen Cove Avenue Sea Cliff, NY 11579 (516)676-0160 <a href="mailto:Office@johnmcfowanandsons.com">Office@johnmcfowanandsons.com</a> James McGowan			Park Line Asphalt Maintenance 1877 Mountauk Highway Brookhaven, NY 11719 (631)286-4726 <a href="mailto:parklineasphalt@optonline.net">parklineasphalt@optonline.net</a> Robert Mailand			Roadwork Ahead 2186 Kirby Lane Syosset, NY 11791 (516)997-0505 <a href="mailto:fstasi@rwany.com">fstasi@rwany.com</a> Luigi Stasi			Stasi Bros Asphalt Corp 435 Maple Ave. Westbury, NY 11590 (516)334-1229 <a href="mailto:Diane@stasibrothers.com">Diane@stasibrothers.com</a> Christopher Stasi		
Item	Description	Unit	Unit Price	Estimate d Annual Quantities	Total Price (Unit x Estimated Annual Quantity)	Unit Price	Estimate d Annual Quantities	Total Price (Unit x Estimated Annual Quantity)	Unit Price	Estimate d Annual Quantities	Total Price (Unit x Estimated Annual Quantity)	Unit Price	Estimate d Annual Quantities	Total Price (Unit x Estimated Annual Quantity)	Unit Price	Estimate d Annual Quantities	Total Price (Unit x Estimated Annual Quantity)	Unit Price	Estimate d Annual Quantities	Total Price (Unit x Estimated Annual Quantity)	Unit Price	Estimate d Annual Quantities	Total Price (Unit x Estimated Annual Quantity)
	<b>ASPHALT MILLING &amp; PAVING</b>																						
1	Milling Existing Asphalt Concrete Surface (Approx. 1.5" thick)	Square Yard	\$4.00	1000	\$4,000.00	\$5.00	1000	\$5,000.00	\$19.60	1000	\$19,600.00	\$6.75	1000	\$6,750.00	\$6.30	1000	\$6,300.00	\$12.50	1000	\$12,500.00	\$6.00	1000	\$6,000.00
2	Item 36D – Asphalt Concrete Type 1A (Top Course)	Ton	\$125.00	1000	\$125,000.00	\$140.00	1000	\$140,000.00	\$152.00	1000	\$152,000.00	\$130.00	1000	\$130,000.00	\$240.00	1000	\$240,000.00	\$130.00	1000	\$130,000.00	\$128.00	1000	\$128,000.00
3	Prime Tack Coat	Square Yard	\$3.00	1000	\$3,000.00	\$0.35	1000	\$350.00	\$2.77	1000	\$2,770.00	\$0.25	1000	\$250.00	\$0.90	1000	\$900.00	\$1.00	1000	\$1,000.00	\$4.00	1000	\$4,000.00
	<b>RELATED SITE WORK</b>																						
4	Item 2 – Unclassified Excavation	Cubic Yard	\$30.00	2500	\$75,000.00	\$40.00	2500	\$100,000.00	\$70.00	2500	\$175,000.00	\$25.00	2500	\$62,500.00	\$85.00	2500	\$212,500.00	\$50.00	2500	\$125,000.00	\$70.00	2500	\$175,000.00
5	Item 7 – Preparing Fine Grading	Square Foot	\$3.00	500	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	500	\$500.00	\$8.73	500	\$4,365.00	\$3.00	500	\$1,500.00	\$4.50	500	\$2,250.00	\$2.00	500	\$1,000.00	\$5.00	500	\$2,500.00
6	Item No 121 – DryBound Base Course	Cubic Yard	\$35.00	500	\$17,500.00	\$40.00	500	\$20,000.00	\$63.62	500	\$31,810.00	\$60.00	500	\$30,000.00	\$80.00	500	\$40,000.00	\$50.00	500	\$25,000.00	\$60.00	500	\$30,000.00
7	Item 36D – Asphalt Concrete Type 1A (Binder Course)	\$/Ton	\$115.00	500	\$57,500.00	\$130.00	500	\$65,000.00	\$160.51	500	\$80,255.00	\$80.00	500	\$40,000.00	\$232.00	500	\$116,000.00	\$125.00	500	\$62,500.00	\$125.00	500	\$62,500.00
8	Pothole Repair	Square Yard	\$21.00	1000	\$21,000.00	\$45.00	1000	\$45,000.00	\$25.33	1000	\$25,330.00	\$30.00	1000	\$30,000.00	\$135.00	1000	\$135,000.00	\$60.00	1000	\$60,000.00	\$18.00	1000	\$18,000.00
9	Pavement marking – 4" Line	Linear Foot	\$2.50	500	\$1,250.00	\$0.45	500	\$225.00	\$5.70	500	\$2,850.00	\$1.50	500	\$750.00	\$2.00	500	\$1,000.00	\$4.00	500	\$2,000.00	\$2.00	500	\$1,000.00
10	Pavement marking Yellow Curb	Linear Foot	\$7.00	500	\$3,500.00	\$1.00	500	\$500.00	\$6.48	500	\$3,240.00	\$2.50	500	\$1,250.00	\$2.00	500	\$1,000.00	\$4.00	500	\$2,000.00	\$2.00	500	\$1,000.00

TNH224-2022 Asphalt Paving and Repairs			American Paving Inc. 8 Forest Ave. Glen Cove, NY 11542 (516)609-2109 <a href="mailto:Info@americanpavingcorp.com">Info@americanpavingcorp.com</a> Angelo Stanco				Aventura Construction Corp. 1101 Waerly Ave. Holtsville, NY 11742 (631)654-0660 <a href="mailto:Sales@aventuracorp.com">Sales@aventuracorp.com</a> John Fleming				Elite Parking area maintenance 1479 Montauk Hwy. Oakdale, NY 11786 (631)589-3640 <a href="mailto:Dominic@EliteLINY.com">Dominic@EliteLINY.com</a> Domenico Ianucci				John McGowan & Sons Inc. 323 Glen Cove Avenue Sea Cliff, NY 11579 (516)676-0160 <a href="mailto:Office@johnmcfowanandsons.com">Office@johnmcfowanandsons.com</a> James McGowan				Park Line Asphalt Maintenance 1877 Mountauk Highway Brookhaven, NY 11719 (631)286-4726 <a href="mailto:parklineasphalt@optonline.net">parklineasphalt@optonline.net</a> Robert Mailand				Roadwork Ahead 2186 Kirby Lane Syosset, NY 11791 (516)997-0505 <a href="mailto:fstasi@rwany.com">fstasi@rwany.com</a> Luigi Stasi				Stasi Bros Asphalt Corp 435 Maple Ave. Westbury, NY 11590 (516)334-1229 <a href="mailto:Diane@stasibrothers.com">Diane@stasibrothers.com</a> Christopher Stasi			
	<b>ASPHALT SEALER/SURFACE TREATMENT</b>																													
11	One Application	Square Yard	\$3.15	500	\$1,575.00	\$2.00	500	\$1,000.00	\$7.68	500	\$3,840.00	\$0.20	500	\$100.00	\$3.15	500	\$1,575.00	\$1.00	500	\$500.00	\$3.00	500								
12	Two Applications	Square Yard	\$6.30	500	\$3,150.00	\$3.00	500	\$1,500.00	\$9.02	500	\$4,510.00	\$0.30	500	\$150.00	\$4.05	500	\$2,025.00	\$1.00	500	\$500.00	\$4.00	500								
13	Crack Filling – up to ½ inch width	Linear Foot	\$1.30	250	\$325.00	\$2.00	250	\$500.00	\$6.39	250	\$1,597.50	\$1.50	250	\$375.00	\$2.00	250	\$500.00	\$4.00	250	\$1,000.00	\$5.00	250								
14	Crack Filling –½ inch width up to 1 ½ inch width	Linear Foot	\$1.30	250	\$325.00	\$3.00	250	\$750.00	\$6.51	250	\$1,627.50	\$1.50	250	\$375.00	\$2.50	250	\$625.00	\$5.00	250	\$1,250.00	\$7.00	250								
15	Rout cracks with approved routing machine	Linear Foot	\$27.00	250	\$6,750.00	\$2.00	250	\$500.00	\$14.52	250	\$3,630.00	\$2.00	250	\$500.00	\$3.00	250	\$750.00	\$3.75	250	\$937.50	\$10.00	250								
16	Application of industrial weed killer in cracks	Linear Foot	\$0.80	250	\$200.00	\$3.00	250	\$750.00	\$13.20	250	\$3,300.00	\$1.00	250	\$250.00	\$2.00	250	\$500.00	\$3.00	250	\$750.00	\$1.00	250								
	<b>MISCELLANEOUS</b>																													
17	Reseeding	Square Yard	\$9.00	500	\$4,500.00	\$12.00	500	\$6,000.00	\$4.61	500	\$2,305.00	\$17.00	500	\$8,500.00	\$20.00	500	\$10,000.00	\$20.00	500	\$10,000.00	\$2.00	500								
18	Resodding	Square yard	\$13.50	500	\$6,750.00	\$20.00	500	\$10,000.00	\$23.84	500	\$11,920.00	\$28.00	500	\$14,000.00	\$20.00	500	\$10,000.00	\$23.00	500	\$11,500.00	\$20.00	500								
19	<b>Force Account</b>				\$50,000.00			\$50,000.00			\$50,000.00			\$50,000.00			\$50,000.00			\$50,000.00										
20	<b>Force Account, Laborer</b>	Hourly Rate	\$52.50	250	\$13,125.00	\$125.00	250	\$31,250.00	\$115.00	250	\$28,750.00	\$185.00	250	\$46,250.00	\$225.00	250	\$56,250.00	\$120.00	250	\$30,000.00	\$125.00	250								
21	<b>Force Account, Equipment Operator (with Equipment)</b>	Hourly Rate	\$250.00	250	\$62,500.00	\$220.00	250	\$55,000.00	\$145.00	250	\$36,250.00	\$200.00	250	\$50,000.00	\$370.00	250	\$92,500.00	\$150.00	250	\$37,500.00	\$200.00	250								
21	<b>Force Account Parts, Materials, Subcontractors</b>		20% above Certified Cost			20% above Certified Cost			20% above Certified Cost			20% above Certified Cost			20% above Certified Cost			20% above Certified Cost			20% above Certified Cost									
	<b>TOTAL BID</b>				\$458,450.00			\$533,825.00			\$644,950.00			\$473,500.00			\$979,675.00			\$564,937.50										
			Their bid total showed \$408,450. as they didn't add the prepopulated \$50,000 on line 19				Their bid total matches our calculated totals				Their bid total shows \$648,185.61 as our calculations and review show errors in their totals for lines 1,3,6,7,8,12,13,14,17,18				Their bid total matches our calculated totals				Their bid total shows \$983,175.00 as our calculations and review show errors in their totals for line 18				Their bid total showed 514,937.50 as they didn't add the prepopulated \$50,000 on line 19				Their bid total matches			

om

Total Price (Unit x  
Estimated Annual  
Quantity)

\$6,000.00

\$128,000.00

\$4,000.00

\$175,000.00

\$2,500.00

\$30,000.00

\$62,500.00

\$18,000.00

\$1,000.00

\$1,000.00

om
\$1,500.00
\$2,000.00
\$1,250.00
\$1,750.00
\$2,500.00
\$250.00
\$1,000.00
\$10,000.00
\$50,000.00
\$31,250.00
\$50,000.00
\$579,500.00
our calculated totals